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2207*
William III, dated maundy set, 1699, fourpence,
threepence, twopence and penny, (S.3553, ESC 2390 [R2]).
Attractive grey tone, very fine or better and very rare. (4)

$400

Ex B.A. Seaby Ltd, London, purchased in 1976.

 

 

 

 

2208*
William III, copper halfpenny, 1696, 1697, 1699 (type
3), 1700, (S.3554, 3556, P.641, 647, 687, 696). All
attractive issues, fine - very fine, several scarce dates. (4)

$300

Ex George Piunti 1980; Wellington Coin Club auction 1988; Fred
Tuckey, 1970; Milan Anders, 1987, respectively.

2209
William III, copper farthings, 1697, 1699 (type 2),
(S.3557, 3558, P.659, 681). Very good - fine. (2)

$50
Purchased in 1975 and 1984 respectively.

Seventh Session, Commencing at 11.30 am

GREAT  BRITAIN  SILVER & BRONZE

 

2210*
Anne, before Union, first bust, silver crown, tertio 1703
Vigo, (S.3576, ESC 91). Very fine or better.

$1,300

Ex B.A. Seaby Ltd, London, purchased 1976.

 

2211*
Anne, before Union, first bust, silver crown, quinto 1706
roses and plumes, (S.3578, ESC 101). Good fine.

$400

Ex Colin McNaught, Wellington stamp and coin dealer, purchased
1975.

 

2212*
Anne, before Union, first bust, silver halfcrown, tertio
1703 Vigo, (S.3580, ESC 569). Good fine/very fine.

$300

Purchased 1988.
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2213*
Anne, before Union, first bust, silver halfcrown, tertio
1704 plumes, (S.3581, ESC 570 [R2]). Good fine/nearly
very fine and very rare.

$400

Purchased 1969.

 

2214*
Anne, before Union, first bust, silver halfcrown, quinto
1706 roses and plumes, (S.3582, ESC 572). Nearly very
fine and scarce.

$400

Ex Wellington Coin Club auction, purchased in 1988.

 

2215*
Anne, before Union, first bust, silver shilling, 1702 plain
(S.3583, ESC 1128). Obverse scratches, otherwise very
fine.

$200

Ex Wellington Coin Club auction, purchased in 1988.

2216
Anne, before Union, first bust, silver shilling, 1702
plumes, 1707E* (Edinburgh mint and local dies), after
Union, plain, (S.3584, 3609, ESC 1129 [R], 1140A [R3]).
Very good; good fine, both rare. (2)

$150

Ex Alistair Robb, Wellington coin dealer, purchased in 1966 for the
second coin, first coin acquired in 1989.

 

2217*
Anne, before Union, first bust, silver shilling, 1703 Vigo
(S.3586, ESC 1130). Extremely fine and very scarce in
this condition.

$600

Ex Peter Eccles, Auckland coin dealer, purchased in 1975.

 

2218*
Anne, before Union, first bust, silver sixpence, 1702 Vigo,
(S.3590, ESC 1582). Nearly extremely fine.

$300

Ex Alistair Robb, Wellington coin dealer, purchased in 1970.

 

2219*
Anne, before Union, silver sixpence, 1705 roses and
plumes, (S.3594, ESC 1585). Golden grey tone, good very
fine/extremely fine and scarce.

$400

Ex Peter Eccles, Auckland, coin auction, purchased in 1979.

     

     

2220*
Anne, dated maundy set, 1713, fourpence, threepence,
twopence and penny, (S.3599, ESC 2399 [R]). Attractive
grey tone, good very fine and rare. (4)

$400

Ex B.A. Seaby Ltd, London, purchased in 1977.
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2221*
Anne, after Union, second bust, silver crown, sexto, 1707E
(Edinburgh mint), (S.3600, ESC 103). Very fine.

$700

Ex Peter Eccles, Auckland coin dealer, purchased 1978.

 

2222*
Anne, after Union, second bust, silver crown, 1708
plumes, septimo (S.3602, ESC 109). Good very fine.

$1,200

Ex B.A. Seaby Ltd., London, purchased 1978.

 

2223*
Anne, after Union, third bust, silver crown, 1713 roses
and plumes (S.3603, ESC 109). Good very fine.

$1,000

Ex B.A. Seaby Ltd., London, purchased 1983.

 

2224*
Anne, after Union, silver halfcrown, duodecimo, 1713
plain, (S.3604, ESC 583). Very fine with minor flan
adjustments on the reverse.

$300
Ex Format, Birmingham, purchased 1991.

 

2225*
Anne, after Union, silver halfcrown, sexto, 1707E
(Edinburgh mint), (S.3605, ESC 575). Very fine.

$200

Ex Leon Morel, Christchurch coin dealer, purchased 1974.

 

2226*
Anne, after Union, silver halfcrown, septimo, 1708 plumes,
(S.3606, ESC 578). Very fine/good very fine and scarce.

$500

Ex Martin Leech, Auckland coin dealer, dealer 1960' - 80’s, purchased
1973.

 

2227*
Anne, after Union, silver halfcrown, decimo tertio, 1714
roses and plumes, (S.3607, ESC 585). Good fine/very fine
and scarce.

$250
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2228*
Anne, after Union, second bust, silver shilling, 1707E
(Edinburgh mint), (S.3608, ESC 1138). Reverse scratches,
otherwise nearly extremely fine/good very fine.

$300

Ex Leon Morel, Christchurch coin dealer, purchased 1974.

2229
Anne, after Union, second bust, silver shilling, 1708 E*,
Edinburgh mint, (S.3609, ESC 1145). Fine and scarce.

$80

 

2230*
Anne, after Union, third bust, silver shilling, 1707, plain,
(S.3610, ESC 1147). Good extremely fine.

$500

Ex Wellington Coin Club, auction, purchased 1988.

  

2231*
Anne, after Union, third bust, silver shilling, 1709, plain,
(S.3610, ESC 1154). Blue peripheral tone, extremely fine.

$350

Ex Wellington Coin Club, auction, purchased 1988.

 

2232*
Anne, after Union, fourth bust, silver shilling, 1710, roses
and plumes, (S.3617, ESC 1156 [R2]). Blue and red
peripheral tone, flan flaw on obverse, otherwise good very
fine and very rare.

$500

Ex Wellington Coin Club auction, purchased in 1988.

 

2233*
Anne, after Union, fourth bust, silver shilling, 1711, plain,
(S.3618, ESC 1158). Grey tone, good very fine.

$150

From York, England in 1985.

 

2234*
Anne, after Union, silver sixpence, 1710 roses and plumes,
(S.3617, ESC 1595). Grey tone, very fine or better and
very scarce.

$300

Ex Wellington Coin Club auction, purchased in 1988.

 

2235*
Anne, after Union, silver sixpence, 1711 plain, (S.3619,
ESC 1596). Toned, good very fine.

$120

Purchased in 1975.

 

2236*
Anne, after Union, silver sixpence, 1707E (E = Edinburgh
mint) (S.3620, ESC 1588). Uneven tone, extremely fine/
good very fine and very scarce.

$350

Ex Leon Morel, Christchurch coin dealer, purchased in 1974.

2237
Anne, after Union, silver sixpence, 1707 plumes, (S.3623,
ESC 1590). Toned, fine/good fine and very scarce.

$60

Ex Goldbuyers, Wellington coin dealers, purchased in 1982.
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2238*
Anne, after Union, silver fourpence, 1710, (S.3595C, ESC
1892B). Grey tone, good very fine and scarce.

$70

Ex Alistair Robb, Wellington coin dealer, purchased in 1970.

  

2239*
George I, silver crown, 1716, roses and plumes (S.3639,
ESC 110). Toned, good very fine, minor reverse flaw on
Irish shield and scarce.

$1,200
Ex B.A.Seaby, Ltd, London, purchased in 1976.

 

2240*
George I, silver crown, 1726, roses and plumes (S.3639,
ESC 115). Bright, obverse flaw and scratches as graffiti
in field, otherwise fine/very fine and very rare.

$300
Purchased in 1970.

 

2241*
George I, silver halfcrown, 1720 unaltered date, roses
and plumes (S.3642, ESC 591 [R3]). Lightly toned, very
fine and very rare.

$800

Ex B.A.Seaby, Ltd, London, purchased in 1972.

2242*
George I, silver halfcrown, 1723 SSC issue, (S.3643, ESC
592 [S]). Lightly toned, very fine and very scarce.

$700

Purchased in 1984.

 

2243*
George I, silver shilling, first bust, 1723, roses and plumes
(S.3645 [£500], ESC 1175). Lightly toned, extremely fine
and very scarce.

$800

Ex B.A.Seaby Ltd, London, purchased in 1975.

 

2244*
George I, silver shilling, first bust, 1720, plain, normal 0
in date, (S.3646, ESC 1168). Very fine and scarce.

$150

Privately purchased in 1972.

 

2245*
George I, silver shilling, first bust, 1723, SSC, (S.3647,
ESC 1176). Lightly toned, extremely fine and scarce.

$400

Ex Wellington Coin Club, auction, 1988.
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2246*
George I, silver shilling, second bust, 1723, SSC, (S.3648,
ESC 1178). Lightly toned, very fine and scarce.

$150
Purchased in 1978.

 

2247*
George I, silver shilling, second bust, 1725, roses and
plumes (S.3649, ESC 1183). Dark tone, very fine and
very scarce.

$300

Ex Wellington Coin Club, auction, purchased in 1988.

 

2248*
George I, silver shilling, second bust, 1726, WCC under
bust, in date, (S.3650 [£300 F], ESC 1187 [R2]). Nearly
fine with small incuse WT countermark in centre of
reverse, very rare.

$250
Privately purchased in 1967.

 

2249*
George I, silver sixpence, 1720/17 roses and plumes,
(S.3651, ESC 1599). Very fine and rare.

$200

 

2250*
George I, silver sixpence, 1723, SSC, (S.3652, ESC 1600).
Lightly toned, nearly extremely fine and scarce.

$200
Ex Peter Eccles, Auckland, purchased in 1970.

2251
George I, silver sixpence, 1726, roses and plumes, (S.3653,
ESC 1802); silver fourpence, 1717, (S.3654, ESC 1894).
First coin, good fine but plugged, second coin nearly very
fine and scarce. (2)

$80

Purchased in 1967 and 1979 respectively.

    

    

2252*
George I, dated maundy set, 1723, fourpence, threepence,
twopence and penny, (S.3658, ESC 2400 [R]). Attractive
grey tone, very fine or better and rare. (4)

$400

Purchased in 1977.

 

2253*
George I, copper halfpenny, 1717, dump issue, (S.3659,
P.768). Attractive chocolate brown, extremely fine and
very scarce in this condition.

$750

Ex Peter Eccles, Auckland coin dealer, purchased in 1975.

 

2254*
George I, copper farthing, 1717, dump issue, (S.3661 [£425
VF], P.783). Attractive dark brown patina, very fine or
better and very scarce in this condition.

$700

Ex Charing Cross, London dealers, purchased in 1985.

2255
George I, copper halfpenny, 1719, 1724, second issue,
(S.3660, P.791, 806); copper farthing, 1721/0, (S.3662,
P.821). Dark brown patina, good fine - very fine. (3)

$250

Ex Brian Daly, Auckland coin dealer, purchased in 1981 for first coin,
second coin from P. Williams, Wellington auctioneer and acquired in
1975 and last piece acquired in 1966 privately.
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2256*
George II, silver crown, 1736, roses and plumes (S.3686,
ESC 121). Lightly toned, good very fine and scarce.

$1,500

Purchased privately in 1976.

 

2257*
George II, silver crown, 1741, roses (S.3687, ESC 123).
Lightly toned, nearly extremely fine and scarce.

$1,500

Ex Auckland Coin and Bullion Exchange, purchased in 1981.

 

2258*
George II, silver crown, 1741, roses (S.3687, ESC 123).
Grey tone, good very fine and scarce.

$1,000

Ex Leon Morel, Christchurch coin dealer, purchased in 1971.

 

2259*
George II, silver crown, 1743, old head, roses (S.3688,
ESC 124). Golden peripheral tone, nearly extremely fine
and scarce.

$1,200

Ex B.A. Seaby Ltd, London, purchased in 1975.

 

2260*
George II, silver crown, 1746, old head, Lima, (S.3689,
ESC 125). Grey tone, good very fine and scarce.

$900

Purchased in 1969.

 

2261*
George II, silver halfcrown, 1732, roses and plumes
(S.3692, ESC 596). Lightly toned, very fine and scarce.

$400

Ex Stan Baldwin, Wellington/Auckland coin and militaria dealer,
previously from Fred Tuckey, purchased in 1969.
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2262*
George II, silver halfcrown, 1739, roses (S.3693, ESC
600). Light grey and gold patination, nearly extremely
fine/extremely fine and scarce.

$800

Ex Peter Eccles, Auckland coin dealer, purchased in 1982.

 

2263*
George II, silver halfcrown, 1745, old head, roses (S.3694,
ESC 604). Light grey and blue patination, very fine/good
very fine and scarce.

$300

Purchased in 1978.

 

2264*
George II, silver halfcrown, 1746/5, old head, Lima,
(S.3695A, ESC 607). Grey, blue and gold tone, good
extremely fine and rare overdate.

$1,000

Ex Peter Eccles, Auckland coin dealer, purchased in 1982.

2265
George II, silver halfcrown, 1750, old head, plain (S.3696,
ESC 609). Has been mounted as a brooch on the reverse
but carefully removed, various minor surface scratches,
otherwise fine and scarce.

$60

Purchased in 1982.

 

2266*
George II, silver shilling, 1727, plumes (S.3697, ESC
1189). Bright, good very fine and scarce.

$400

Ex B.A. Seaby, Ltd, London coin dealer, purchased in 1975.

 

2267*
George II, silver shilling, 1727, roses and plumes (S.3698,
ESC 1190). Blue peripheral patination, extremely fine
and scarce.

$750

Purchased in 1978.

 

2268*
George II, silver shilling, 1736/5, roses and plumes
(S.3699, ESC 1199A). Golden grey peripheral patination,
very fine/good very fine and a very rare overdate.

$300

Ex Wellington Coin Club auction, purchased in 1988.

 

2269*
George II, silver shilling, 1739, roses (S.3701, ESC 1201).
Grey tone, good very fine.

$200

Purchased in 1978.
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2270*
George II, silver shilling, 1743, old head, roses (S.3702,
ESC 1203). Light golden grey patination, nearly
uncirculated.

$600

Ex Alf Abel, Christchurch militaria dealer, purchased in 1973.

 

2271*
George II, silver shilling, 1745, old head, Lima, (S.3703,
ESC 1205). Light golden grey patination, good very fine.

$150

Purchased in 1978.

 

2272*
George II, silver shilling, 1758, old head, plain (S.3704,
ESC 1213). Light golden steel-blue patination, nearly
uncirculated.

$150

Ex Travis Antiques, Wellington antique dealer 1960’s-1980’s,
purchased in 1973.

 

2273*
George II, silver sixpence, 1728, plain, (S.3705, ESC 1603
[R2]). Lightly toned, good very fine and very rare.

$400

Purchased in 1978.

 

2274*
George II, silver sixpence, 1731, roses and plumes,
(S.3707, ESC 1607). Lightly toned, very fine and scarce.

$150

Ex Travis Antiques, Wellington antique dealer 1960’s-1980’s,
purchased in 1966.

 

2275*
George II, silver sixpence, 1741, roses, (S.3708, ESC
1613). Attractive patination, extremely fine and scarce.

$300

Purchased in 1984.

 

2276*
George II, silver sixpence, 1745/3, old head, roses,
(S.3709, ESC 1616 [R2]). Good fine/very fine and scarce.

$100

Purchased in 1973.

 

2277*
George II, silver sixpence, 1746, old head, Lima, (S.3710,
ESC 1618). Steel blue patination, nearly uncirculated and
scarce.

$300
Ex Peter Eccles, Auckland, purchased in 1975.

2278
George II, silver sixpence, 1757, old head, plain, (S.3711,
ESC 1622). Steel blue peripheral patination, extremely
fine.

$80

Ex Tom Upjohn, Hamilton, Wellington and Christchurch coin dealer,
purchased in 1982.

2279
George II, silver fourpence, 1760, (S.3712A, ESC 1907).
Golden grey tone, extremely fine and scarce.

$70
Purchased in 1991.
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2280*
George II, dated maundy set, 1746, fourpence, threepence,
twopence and penny, (S.3716, ESC 2410 [S]). Attractive
blue and gold tone, extremely fine or better and scarce.
(4)

$500
Purchased in 1980.

 

2281*
George II, copper halfpenny, 1734, young head, (S.3717,
P.847). Attractive dark chocolate brown, nearly extremely
fine and scarce in this condition.

$200

 

2282*
George II, copper halfpenny, 1738, young head, (S.3717,
P.852). Attractive dark chocolate brown, extremely fine
and rare in this condition.

$300

Ex Brian Daly, Auckland coin dealer, purchased in 1979.

 

 

Lot 2283

2283*
George II, copper halfpenny, 1745, 1752, old head,
(S.3718, 3719, P.875, 882). Attractive dark brown
patination, very fine - extremely fine and both scarce in
this condition. (2)

$400

Ex Brian Daly, Auckland coin dealer, purchased in 1981 for the first
coin and the second purchased privately in 1965.

 

 

2284*
George II, copper farthings, 1737, young head, small and
large date, (S.3720, P.866, 867). Attractive brown patinas,
very fine - nearly extremely fine. (2)

$160

Ex Dunbar Sloane, Wellington auction house for the large date,
purchased in 1971; the other purchased in 1991,

 

 

2285*
George II, copper farthings, 1744, 1754, old head, (S.3721,
3722, P.886, 892). Attractive brown patinas with some
traces of red, good very fine - nearly extremely fine. (2)

$200

Ex Tom Upjohn, Hamilton, Wellington and Christchurch coin dealer
for the first coin, purchased in 1989; the other purchased in 1981 at
Tauranga N.S.
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2286*
George III, “Northumberland” silver shilling, 1763
(S.3742, ESC 1214). Struck from polished dies, extremely
fine or better and rare thus.

$1,500

Ex Alf Abel, Christchurch militaria dealer, purchased in 1973.

 

2287*
George III, silver shilling, 1787, without semee of hearts
(S.3743, ESC 1216). Blue and gold patination, otherwise
good extremely fine.

$120
Purchased in 1985.

 

2288*
George III, silver shilling, 1787, with semee of hearts
(S.3746, ESC 1225). Extremely fine or better.

$100

Ex Colin McNaught, Wellington stamp and coin dealer, 60’s - 70’s,
purchased in 1965. This was the first coin that W.H. Lampard
purchased.

 

2289*
George III, silver shilling, 1787, with semee of hearts
(S.3746, ESC 1225). Extremely fine or better.

$100

Purchased in 1965.

2290
George III, silver shilling, 1787, with trace of semee of
hearts (S.3746, ESC 1225). Nearly extremely fine.

$80

Ex George Piunti, Wellington stamp and coin dealer of 1980’s,
purchased in 1980.

 

 

2291*
George III, silver sixpences, 1787, with and without semee
of hearts (S.3748, 3749, ESC 1626, 1629). Blue and gold
patination, other brilliant, good extremely fine. (2)

$200

Ex Alf Abel, Christchurch militaria dealer for sixpence without hearts,
purchased in 1973.

 

 

part
2292*
George III, various maundy pieces, 1772, 1792 fourpences,
1817 threepence, 1792 penny, (S.3750, 3751, 3763, 3794,
ESC 1912, -, -, -). Threepence good fine, extremely fine -
good extremely fine or better and several rare. (4)

$200
Mostly purchased in 1970-1971.

2293
George III, silver threepence, 1763, (S.3753, ESC 2034).
Grey tone, good very fine.

$40

Ex Ashton, a Wellington coin dealer in the 1960’s. Distributed in
New Zealand by Cook on his second voyage.

    

    

2294*
George III, dated maundy set, 1763, fourpence, threepence,
twopence and penny, (S.3762, ESC 2412 [S]). Attractive
blue and gold tone, extremely fine or better and scarce.
(4)

$500
Ex B.A. Seaby Ltd, London, purchased in 1976.
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2295*
George III, dated maundy set, 1792, fourpence,
threepence, twopence and penny, (S.3763, ESC 2419 [R]).
Attractive blue and gold tone, good extremely fine or
better and scarce. (4)

$800

Ex Spink & Son, London, purchased in 1974.

    

    

2296*
George III, dated maundy set, 1795, fourpence,
threepence, twopence and penny, (S.3764, ESC 2420 [N]).
Attractive blue and gold tone, extremely fine or better
and scarce. (4)

$400

Ex Cordy’s Auction house, Auckland, purchased in 1966.

 

2297*
George III, emergency issue silver dollar with oval
countermark on 1795FM Charles IIII Mexico City eight
reales (S.3765A, ESC 129). Well struck countermark,
toned, nearly extremely fine and scarce in this condition.

$900

 

2298*
George III, emergency issue silver dollar with oval
countermark on 1795FM Charles IIII Mexico City eight
reales (S.3765A, ESC 129). Well struck countermark,
toned, good very fine and scarce in this condition.

$800

Ex Dick Squire, Wellington coin dealer of 1960’s, purchased in 1967.

 

2299*
George III, emergency issue, silver dollar, octagonal
countermark on Charles IIII, silver eight reales 1799 IJ,
Lima Mint, (S.3766, ESC 140A [R2]). Gold and blue grey
tone, host coin almost extremely fine, countermark good
very fine, very rare host coin and exceptional in this
condition.

$2,000

Ex B.A. Seaby, Ltd, London , purchased in 1979 and previously from
the collection of Lord Hamiliton of Dalzell M.C., Collection sold by
Spink & Son, London auction, February 21, 1979 (lot 478 and realised
£420).

 

2300*
George III, emergency issue, half dollar, oval countermark
on Charles IIII Madrid mint four reales, 1792MF (S.3767,
ESC 611). Toned, very fine.

$600

Ex Jim Johnson, Auckland coin dealer, purchased in 1980.
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2301*
George III, emergency issue, half dollar, octagonal
countermark on Charles IIII Madrid mint four reales,
1794MF (cf.S.3766, ESC -). Toned, countermark fine, host
coin good fine and very rare.

$600

Ex Fred Tuckey, Auckland coin dealer, purchased in 1970.  The issue
is not recognised by either ESC or Spink, however the style of the
countermark is similar to the regular octagonal countermarked dollars.
See note below on the quarter dollar oval countermark.

 

2302*
George III, emergency issue two reales or quarter dollar,
oval countermark on 1786 FM, Mexico City Mint, two
reales (S.-). Countermark good very fine, host coin fine,
very rare.

$600

Ex Auckland Coin & Bullion Exchange, purchased in 1982,

A number of numismatic writers have remarked on these fractional
countermarked coins. Manville in BNJ Vol.70, in 2000 (p.107-111)
concludes that all fractions are concoctions made in the early 19th
century, he can only explain the use of genuine oval countermarks on
these fractions by the duty mark punches for the head being available
for silver marking at the nine silver hallmarking regional centres and
used by workman to create fractions. Seaby in ESC in the first edition
in 1949 includes the two reales as a fourteen pence coin and oval on
a one real as seven pence, but it was dropped in the second edition in
1957. Pridmore also questions the official status of these Spanish
dollar sub divisions. The official records clearly indicate that only
dollars were countermarked, however Kelly in Spanish Dollars argued
that fractions in Bank accounts indicated that small coins must have
been marked as nearly half of the day totals made show half and
quarter dollars. Consequently the Bank added half and quarter dollars
to make up a bag to the standard weight of 1000 ounces troy. The
true explanation is yet to be established but clearly these fractions
are most interesting and important to any collector of this series.

 

Lot 2303

2303*
George III, Bank of England dollar or five shillings, 1804
(S.3768, ESC 164). Overstruck on eight reales, lightly
toned, nearly extremely fine.

$600

Ex Wellington Coin Club, auction sale and purchased in 1988.

2304*
George III, Bank of England dollar or five shillings, 1804
(S.3768, ESC 156 [S]). Overstruck on eight reales dated
1791, lightly toned, nearly very fine and scarce.

$300

Ex John Lusted, Wellington stamp dealer of 1980’s, purchased in
1984.

 

2305*
George III, Bank of England, three shillings 1811 draped
bust, (S.3769, ESC 408). Golden blue on grey patination,
proof-like flan, uncirculated.

$250

Ex Wellington Coin Club, auction, purchased in 1988.

 

2306*
George III, Bank of England, three shillings 1811 draped
bust, (S.3769, ESC 408). Golden grey tone, extremely
fine.

$200

Ex John Eccles, Wellington coin and stamp dealer, purchased in 1981.
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2307*
George III, Bank of England, three shillings 1812 (S.3770,
ESC 416). Golden peripheral tone, uncirculated.

$250

 

2308*
George III, Bank of England, three shillings 1812 (S.3770,
ESC 416). Gold and blue peripheral tone, good extremely
fine.

$200

Ex Peter Eccles, Auckland coin dealer, purchased in 1981.

 

2309*
George III, Bank of England, eighteen pence 1811 (S.3771,
ESC 969). Toned, extremely fine.

$120

Ex Wellington Coin Club, auction, purchased in 1988.

 

2310*
George III, Bank of England, eighteen pence, 1814
(S.3772, ESC 977). Lightly toned, uncirculated.

$200

Purchased in 1971.

 

2311*
George III, copper halfpenny, 1771 (S.3774, P.896). With
much mint red, good extremely fine.

$300

 

2312*
George III, copper halfpenny, 1774 (S.3774, P.907). With
much mint red, good extremely fine.

$300

Ex Dunbar Sloane, Wellington Auction House.

 

2313*
George III, copper farthing, 1773 (S.3775, P.911); another
1774 silver plated, (S.3775, P.915). Extremely fine; nearly
very fine. (2)

$100

First acquired in 1993.

2314*
George III, copper cartwheel twopence, 1797 (S.3776,
P.1077). Extremely fine.

$500

Purchased in 1980.
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2315*
George III, copper cartwheel twopence, 1797 (S.3776,
P.1077). Nearly extremely fine.

$300
Purchased in 1977.

 

2316*
George III, copper cartwheel penny, 1797, (S.3777,
P.1133). Extremely fine, rare in this condition.

$400

Ex Peter Eccles, Auckland coin dealer, purchased in 1981.

 

2317*
George III, halfpenny, 1799, five incuse gunports, (S.3778,
P.1248). With much mint red, nearly uncirculated or better,
rare in this condition.

$200
Purchased in 1966.

 

2318*
George III, halfpenny, 1799, five incuse gunports, (S.3778,
P.1253). With much mint red, good extremely fine or
better, rare in this condition.

$150

Ex Colin McNaught, Wellington stamp and coin dealer, purchased in
1969.

2319
George III, copper farthing, 1799, two berries, (S.3779,
P.1279); Evasion halfpenny 1774 and farthing 1773
(crude). Dark blue tone and extremely fine for first coin,
others fine. (3)

$80
First coin purchased in 1968.

 

2320*
George III, copper penny, 1806, (S.3780, P.1342). Steel
blue patination, good extremely fine or better.

$200
Purchased in 1966.

 

2321*
George III, copper penny, 1806, (S.3780, P.1342). Deep
red and blue patination, extremely fine or better.

$150
Purchased in 1965.

 

  

2322*
George III, copper halfpenny, 1807, (S.3781, P.1378);
copper farthing, 1806, (S.3782, P.1396). Red patination
for the first coin and steel blue patination for the second
coin, extremely fine or better. (2)

$200

Ex Alf Abel, Christchurch militaria dealer for the halfpenny, purchased
in 1973; farthing purchased in 1968.
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2323*
George III, new coinage 1816-20, silver proof-like crown,
1818 LVIII (S.3787, ESC 211). Even deep blue peripheral
tone, otherwise brilliant, almost gem uncirculated and
rare thus.

$1,200

Purchased in 1988.

 

2324*
George III, new coinage 1816-20, silver proof-like crown,
1818 LIX (S.3787, ESC 214). Even deep blue and gold
tone, proof-like field uncirculated and rare thus.

$1,000

Ex Wellington Coin Club auction in 1988.

 

2325*
George III, new coinage 1816-20, silver halfcrown, large
or “bull” head right, 1817 (S.3788, ESC 616). Brilliant,
nearly uncirculated.

$400

Ex Stan Baldwin, Wellington and Auckland coin and militaria dealer
1960’s - 1990’s, purchased in 1972.

 

2326*
George III, new coinage 1816-20, silver halfcrown, large
or “bull” head right, 1817 (S.3788, ESC 616). Blue and
gold tone, nearly uncirculated.

$400

Ex Alistar Robb, Wellington coin dealer, purchased in 1967.

 

2327*
George III, new coinage 1816-20, silver halfcrown, small
laureate head, to right, 1817 (S.3789, ESC 618). Brilliant,
proof-like field, uncirculated and rare thus.

$500

Ex Jim Johnson, Auckland coin dealer, purchased in 1976.

 

2328*
George III, new coinage 1816-20, silver halfcrown, small
laureate head, to right, 1817 (S.3789, ESC 618). Grey
tone with blue and gold highlights, nearly uncirculated
and rare thus.

$400

Ex Wellington Coin Club auction, purchased in 1988.

 

2329*
George III, new coinage 1816-20, silver shilling, 1817
(S.3790, ESC 1232). Brilliant, extremely fine.

$160

Ex Dunbar Sloane, Wellington auction house, purchased 1966.
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2330*
George III, new coinage 1816-20, silver shilling, 1820
(S.3790, ESC 1236). Lightly toned, nearly uncirculated.

$180

Purchased in 1973.

 

2331*
George III, new coinage 1816-20, silver sixpence, 1816
(S.3791 ESC 1630). Golden tone, good extremely fine.

$100

Purchased in 1971.

    

    

2332*
George III, dated maundy set, 1818, fourpence,
threepence, twopence and penny, (S.3792, ESC 2423 [S]).
Attractive blue and gold tone, good extremely fine or
better and scarce. (4)

$500

Ex B.A. Seaby Ltd, London, purchased in 1976.

 

2333*
George IV, laureate head, silver crown 1821, Secundo
(S.3805, ESC 246). Lightly toned, extremely fine.

$1,000

Purchased in 1970.

 

2334*
George IV, laureate head, silver crown 1822, Tertio
(S.3805, ESC 252). Lightly toned, good extremely fine.

$1,200

Ex Wellington Coin Club, auction, purchased in 1973.

 

2335*
George IV, laureate head, silver halfcrown 1820, (S.3807,
ESC 628). Light golden pereipheral tone, good extremely
fine.

$400

Ex Tony Phipps, Wellington coin dealer, purchased in 1982.

 

2336*
George IV, laureate head, silver halfcrown second reverse,
1823, (S.3808, ESC 634). Light golden pereipheral tone,
good extremely fine.

$400
Ex B.A. Seaby Ltd, London, purchased in 1979.

 

2337*
George IV, bare head, silver halfcrown third reverse, 1825,
(S.3809, ESC 642). Light golden pereipheral tone, good
extremely fine or better.

$400
Ex B.A. Seaby Ltd, London, purchased in 1972.
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2338*
George IV, bare head, silver halfcrown third reverse, 1825,
(S.3809, ESC 642). Extremely fine.

$200

Ex Peter Eccles, Auckland, coin dealer, purchased in 1975.

 

2339*
George IV, laureate head, silver shilling 1821, (S.3810,
ESC 1247). Brilliant, uncirculated and rare in this
condition.

$500

Ex Peter Eccles, Auckland coin dealer, purchased in 1972.

 

2340*
George IV, laureate head, silver shilling 1824, (S.3811,
ESC 1251). Brilliant, extremely fine or better.

$200

Ex Jim Johnson, Auckland coin dealer, purchased in 1975.

 

2341*
George IV, bare head, silver shilling, 1825 (S.3812, ESC
1254). Brilliant uncirculated.

$350

Ex Stan Baldwin, Wellington and Auckland coin and militaria dealer
1960’s - 1990’s, purchased in 1972.

 

2342*
George IV, laureate head, silver sixpence 1821, (S.3813,
ESC 1654). Steel-blue patination, extremely fine/nearly
extremely fine, scarce in this condition.

$150

Ex Fred Tuckey, Auckland coin dealer, purchased in 1970.

 

2343*
George IV, laureate head, silver sixpence 1825, (S.3814,
ESC 1659). Steel-blue and gold peripheral patination,
extremely fine/good very fine.

$120

Ex Alf Abel, Christchurch militaria dealer, purchased in 1973.

    

    

2344*
George IV, dated maundy set, 1822, fourpence, threepence
(small head), twopence and penny, (S.3816, ESC 2425).
Attractive blue and gold tone, good extremely fine or
better and scarce. (4)

$250

Purchased in 1989.

    

    

2345*
George IV, dated maundy set, 1825, fourpence, threepence,
twopence and penny, (S.3816, ESC 2429). Attractive tone,
nearly extremely fine or better. (4)

$200

Ex Jerry Bermel, Wellington antique dealer, purchased in 1966.
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2346
George IV, laureate head, silver Maundy fourpence 1825,
(S.3817, ESC -), Brilliant, uncirculated.

$60

Purchased in 1975.

2347
George IV, bare head, silver sixpence 1828, 1829 (S.3815,
ESC 1665, 1666); Maundy threepence, 1822, small head
(S.3818. ESC -). Nearly very fine - nearly extremely fine,
second with score mark on lion, all scarce. (3)

$160

Ex Jerry Bermel, Wellington antique dealer for the sixpence 1828,
bought in 1973, sixpence and threepence bought in 1973 and 1991
respectively.

part
2348*
George IV, copper farthing, 1821 (illustrated) another
1821, (S.3822, P.1407). Brown patina, good extremely
fine; extremely fine. (2)

$140

Ex P.Williams, Wellington auctioneer in 1975 for illustrated example,
second piece purchased in 1967.

 

2349*
George IV, copper penny, 1826 (S.3823, P.1422).
Extremely fine with trace of mint bloom.

$150

Ex Ashton, a Wellington coin dealer of the 1960’s, acquired in 1967.

2350
George IV, copper halfpenny and copper farthing, both
1826 (S.3824, 3825, P.1433, 1439). Nearly extremely fine;
good extremely fine with some mint bloom. (2)

$120

Ex Fred Tuckey, Auckland coin dealer in 1970 for the first coin and
Pacific Coin Company, Lower Hutt for the second coin in 1972.

2351
George IV, copper half farthing 1828, copper third farthing
1827, bare head type, (S.3826, 3827, P.1446, 1453). Good
very fine/very fine; extremely fine. (2)

$100

Ex Leon Morel, Christchurch dealer for the second coin acquired in
1972, first coin acquired in 1971.

 

2352*
George IV, copper third farthing 1827, bare head type,
(S.3827, P.1453). Brilliant almost full mint red.

$100

 

2353*
William IV, silver halfcrown, WW in script, 1834 (S.3834,
ESC 662). Brilliant, good extremely fine.

$500

Acquired in 1966.

 

2354*
William IV, silver halfcrown, 1836 (S.3834, ESC 666).
Lightly toned, extremely fine.

$300

Purchased in 1977.

 

2355*
William IV, silver shilling, 1836 (S.3835, ESC 1273).
Brilliant, extremely fine.

$250

 

2356*
William IV, silver sixpence, 1831 (S.3836, ESC 1670).
Brilliant, extremely fine.

$200

Ex Peter Eccles, Auckland coin dealer, purchased in 1975.
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2357*
William IV, silver fourpence, 1836; silver threepence
1835, three halfpence, 1836 and a Maundy fourpence
1831, (S.3837, 3838, 3839, 3841, ESC 1918, 2045, 2252).
Mostly brilliant, threepence with golden blue tone, nearly
extremely fine - nearly uncirculated. (4)

$250

Ex Colin McNaught, Wellington stamp and coin dealer, for first and
last coin both acquired in 1956; threepence purchased in 1976, and
Maundy fourpence in 1975.

    

     

2358*
William IV, dated maundy set, 1832, fourpence,
threepence, twopence and penny, (S.3840, ESC 2439).
Attractive light tone, uncirculated and very scarce. (4)

$350

Purchased in 1974.

 

2359*
William IV, copper penny, 1834 (S.3845, P.1459). Brown
patina, nearly extremely fine and very scarce.

$200

Ex Ian Gilliland, Masterton coin dealer of 1970’s-1980’s, purchased
in 1978.

2360
William IV, copper halfpenny, 1831, copper farthing, 1837
(S.3847, 3848, P.1461, 1475). Brown patina, nearly
extremely fine; trace of mint red, extremely fine. (2)

$120

Purchased in 1971 and 1969 respectively.

    

2361*
William IV, copper half farthing 1837, copper third
farthing, 1835 (S.3849, 3850, P.1476, 1477). Brown
patina, very fine; good extremely fine. (2)

$300

Ex Alistair Robb,, Wellington coiun dealer, purchased in 1971 and
Fred Tuckey Auckland coin dealer, purchased in 1970 respectively.

 

2362*
Queen Victoria, young head silver crown, 1845 cinquefoil
stops (S.3882, ESC 282). Light golden peripheral tone,
extremely fine.

$1,000

 

2363*
Queen Victoria, young head silver crown, 1845 cinquefoil
stops (S.3882, ESC 282). Good very fine.

$400

 

2364*
Queen Victoria, Gothic silver crown, 1847, lettered edge
(S.3883, ESC 288). Light tone, extremely fine/ good
extremely fine and scarce.

$1,500

Purchased in 1966.
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2365*
Queen Victoria, young head, silver halfcrown, 1844,
(S.3888, ESC 677). Toned, extremely fine and rare.

$450

Ex P. Williams, Wellington auctioneer, purchased in 1975.

 

2366*
Queen Victoria, young head, silver halfcrown, 1874,
(S.3889, ESC 692). Brilliant, extremely fine and rare.

$200

Bought in 1967.

 

2367*
Queen Victoria, godless silver florin, 1849, WW behind
bust obliterated, (S.3890, ESC 802). Blue peripheral tone,
extremely fine.

$300

Ex Alistair Robb, Wellington coin dealer, purchased in 1967.

 

2368*
Queen Victoria, godless silver florin, 1849, WW behind
bust, (S.3890, ESC 802). Extremely fine, lightly toned.

$200

Ex Jim Johnson, Auckland coin dealer, purchased in 1980.

 

2369*
Queen Victoria, Gothic silver florin, 1852, (S.3891, ESC
806). Light golden grey tone, extremely fine.

$200

Purchased in 1978.

 

2370*
Queen Victoria, Gothic silver florin, 1874 die no. 60,
(S.3893, ESC 843). Brilliant, extremely fine.

$250

Ex Wellington Coin Club, auction, purchased in 1975.

 

2371*
Queen Victoria, Gothic silver florin, 1878, die no.85, no
WW, 42 arcs, (S.3895, ESC 849). Bright, extremely fine
and rare.

$200

 

2372*
Queen Victoria, young head silver shilling, 1839, no WW,
(S.3904, ESC 1283). Toned, extremely fine and scarce.

$180

Ex Auckland Coin & Bullion Exchange, purchased in 1981.
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2373*
Queen Victoria, young head silver shilling, 1868, no WW,
die no.30, (S.3906A, ESC 1318). Steel blue peripheral
tone, good extremely fine and scarce.

$180

Ex Auckland Coin & Bullion Exchange, purchased in 1980.

 

2374*
Queen Victoria, young head silver shilling, 1872, no WW,
die no.34, (S.3906A, ESC 1324). Golden tone, good
extremely fine.

$150

Ex P. Williams, Wellington auctioneer, purchased in 1975.

  

2375*
Queen Victoria, young head silver shilling, 1883, (S.3907,
ESC 1342). Brilliant, good extremely fine and scarce.

$150

 

2376*
Queen Victoria, young head silver sixpence, 1838,
(S.3908, ESC 1682). Golden brown peripheral tone,
extremely fine and scarce.

$120
Ex Wellington Coin Club, auction 1988.

2377*
Queen Victoria, young head silver sixpence, 1866, die
no.43, (S.3909, ESC 1715). Light golden tone,
uncirculated and scarce.

$150

Ex Leon Morel, Christchurch coin dealer, purchased in 1978.

2378*
Queen Victoria, young head silver sixpence, 1872, die
no.5, (S.3910, ESC 1726). Light golden tone, nearly
uncirculated and rare.

$120

Ex P. Williams, Wellington auctioneer, purchased in 1975.

2379*
Queen Victoria, young head silver sixpence, 1879,
(S.3911, ESC 1737). Brilliant, extremely fine and rare.

$100

2380*
Queen Victoria, young head silver sixpence, 1884,
(S.3912, ESC 1745). Lightly toned, extremely fine and
scarce.

$100

2381*
Queen Victoria, young head silver fourpence (groat),
1838, (S.3913, ESC 1930). Toned, nearly uncirculated
and scarce.

$100

2382
Queen Victoria, young head silver threepence, 1861,
(S.3914A, ESC 2068A). Lightly toned, good extremely
fine.

$100

Purchased in 1980.

2383*
Queen Victoria, young head silver threepence, 1870,
(S.3914C, ESC 2076). Lightly toned, good extremely fine.

$100

Purchased in 1969.
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2384
Queen Victoria, young head silver threepence, 1886,
veiled head threepence 1896, (S.3914D, 3942 ESC 2093,
2108). Lightly toned, good extremely fine. (2)

$100

Ex Wellington Coin Club, auction, purchased in 1992; second coin
purchased in 1966.

2385
Queen Victoria, Jubilee head silver fourpence 1888, silver
three halfpence, 1839, (S.3915, 3930, ESC 1956, 2255).
Lightly toned, extremely fine. (2)

$100

Purchased in 1969, the second coin purchased from Cordy’s Auckland
auction house in 1966.

2386
Queen Victoria, Maundy set, 1844 (S.3916, ESC 2454).
Blue and gold tone in box of issue, uncirculated. (4)

$150

2387
Queen Victoria, Maundy silver fourpences, 1852, 1891,
1897 (S.3917, 3933, 3944). Toned or brilliant, good
extremely fine - uncirculated. (3)

$100

 

2388*
Queen Victoria, Jubilee head, silver crown 1887 (S.3921)
Nearly uncirculated.

$120

 

2389*
Queen Victoria, Jubilee head silver crown 1887 (S.3921
ESC 296). Blue and golden red tone, uncirculated.

$100

Purchased in 1974.

2390
Queen Victoria, Jubilee head, silver crown 1887, four
shillings (Roman I) 1887, halfcrown 1891, florin 1887,
shilling 1887, sixpence 1887 (gilt and fine), and threepence
1887, (S.3921, 3922, 3924, 3925, 3926, 3927, 3931).
Unless noted above, all lightly toned and nearly
uncirculated - uncirculated. (7)

$200

Various sources from 1966.

 

2391*
Queen Victoria, Jubilee head, silver double florin, 1888
with inverted 1 for I in Victoria, (S.3923, ESC 397A [R2]).
Blue and gold patina, good extremely fine and very rare.

$300

Ex Wellington Coin Club, auction, purchased in 1988.

 

2392*
Queen Victoria, Jubilee head silver shilling, large head
shilling 1891, (S.3927). Gold and blue tone, good
extremely fine.

$100

Ex Cordy’s Auckland auction house, in 1966.

2393
Queen Victoria, Jubile head, silver sixpences, 1887 both
types (S.3928-9); veiled head 1898, (S.3941). All toned,
nearly uncirculated - uncirculated. (3)

$80

Ex Cordy’s Auckland auction house in 1966 for veiled head sixpence.

2394
Queen Victoria, dated maundy set, Jubilee head, 1891,
silver fourpence, threepence, twopence and penny,
(S.3932, ESC 2506). Light attractive gold and blue tone,
uncirculated and scarce. (4)

$150
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2395*
Queen Victoria, veiled head, silver crown, edge LVI 1893
(S.3937, ESC 303). Nearly extremely fine, attractice grey
and gold tone.

$120

Ex Jim Johnson, Auckland coin dealer, bought in 1968.

 

2396*
Queen Victoria, veiled head silver crown, 1897 LXI
(S.3937, ESC 313). Light tone, nearly uncirculated.

$250

 

2397*
Queen Victoria, veiled head, silver halfcrown, 1896,
(S.3938, ESC 730). Golden peripheral tone, good
extremely fine.

$120

Ex Alistair Robb, Wellington coin dealer, bought in 1966.

 

2398*
Queen Victoria, veiled head, silver florin, 1901, (S.3939,
ESC 735). Lightly toned, good extremely fine.

$100

Ex Wellington Coin Club, auction, bought 1974.

2399
Queen Victoria, veiled head, silver shillings 1893, 1900,
(S.3940, 3940A, ESC 1361, 1369). Peripheral trace of
blue tone on 1900, other brilliant, mostly uncirculated.
(2)

$120

Ex Leon Morel, Christchurch coin dealer, purchased in 1967 for 1900
shilling, other ex Whitmore, purchased in 1987.

2400
Queen Victoria, dated maundy set, veiled head, 1893,
silver fourpence, threepence, twopence and penny,
(S.3943, ESC 2508). Attractive gold and blue tone,
uncirculated. (4)

$120

2401
Queen Victoria, copper penny, 1853 with ornamental
trident, (S.3948, P.1500). Nearly uncirculated with some
mint red.

$90

Ex Auckland Coin Company, purcha sed in 1966.

 

2402*
Queen Victoria, copper halfpenny, 1853/2 overdate,
(S.3949, P.1538). Some mint red, nearly uncirculated.

$100
Purchased in 1971.

2403
Queen Victoria, copper farthing 1838, bronze farthings
1860, 1875H, 1880, 1896, 1901, (S.3950, 3958, 3964,
P.1586, 1854, 1892, 1899, 1959, 1966). Most with some
to full mint red, last with black finish, extremely fine -
uncirculated. (6)

$200
Most purchased in or after 1971.

2404
Queen Victoria, copper half farthings, 1839, 1844 (S.3951,
P.1590, 1594). Lightly toned, extremely fine; full mint
red uncirculated. (2)

$100

Ex Leon Morel, Christchurch coin dealer in 1972, second coin bought
in 1966.

 

2405*
Queen Victoria, copper third farthing, 1844, large G,
(S.3952, P.1606). Brown tone with some mint red, good
extremely fine and scarce.

$200

Ex Leon Morel, Christchurch coin dealer, bought in 1974.
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2406*
Queen Victoria, copper quarter farthing, 1839, (S.3953,
P.1608). Lightly toned, extremely fine and scarce.

$100

  

2407*
Queen Victoria, pattern bronzed penny, 1860 by Moore,
obv. laureate head left of Queen Victoria, rev. Britannia
seated to left, (P.2109). FDC with even brown colour,
and very rare.

$250

Ex Stanley Gibbons II auction conducted by NASCA, December 7-
10, 1981 in New York (lot 4307).

 

2408*
Queen Victoria, bronze penny, 1860 tooth border, (S.3954,
P.1629 [obv.2*, rev. C*). Will full original mint red, nearly
uncirculated.

$200

Ex Auckland Coin & Bullion Exchange, coin dealers, purchased in
1984.

 

part
2409*
Queen Victoria, bronze pennies, 1873, 1875H (holed with
distinctive metal flaw from striking, illustrated), 1876H,
1895 (rev.A), 1899 (rev.B), (S.3954, 3961, P.1689, 1705,
1708, 1939, 1945). Mostly extremely fine or better, last
with full original mint red. (5)

$120

  

2410*
Queen Victoria, bronze penny, 1891 (S.3954, P.1744).
Mostly full original mint red, nearly uncirculated.

$100

Ex Milan Anders, Auckland coin dealer, purchased in 1978.

 

2411*
Queen Victoria, bronze penny, 1893 (S.3954, P.1748).
Mostly full original mint red, nearly uncirculated.

$80

Ex Auckland Coin Company, coin dealers, purchased in 1967.

 

2412*
Queen Victoria, bronze halfpenny, 1860 beaded border,
(S.3956, P.1750 [obv.1, rev. A). Will full original mint
red, uncirculated.

$150

Ex Alistair Robb, Wellington coin dealer, purchased in 1967.

 

 

Lot 2413 (part)
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2413*
Queen Victoria, bronze halfpennies, 1864, 1893, 1896,
(S.3956, 3962, P.1782, 1852, 1951). Good extremely fine
- brilliant uncirculated, last two with full original mint
red. (3)

$200

Purchased in 1967 for the 1864 halfpenny.

 

2414*
Queen Victoria, bronze halfpenny 1875H, (S.3957,
P.1811). Nearly with full mint red, nearly uncirculated
and rare.

$120

2415
Queen Victoria, small group of farthings housed in
Whitman album, includes 1860, 1866, 1868, 1872,
1875H, 1885, 1886 (2), 1891, 1893, 1895 (YH, scarce),
1895 (veiled head), 1896, (S.3958, 3959, 3964). Very fine
- brilliant uncirculated. (13)

$150

2416
Queen Victoria, bronze third farthings, 1881, 1884,
(S.3960, P.1934, 1936). Brilliant uncirculated, both with
full original mint red. (2)

$120

Ex Pacific Coin Company, Lower Hutt, both bought 1988.

 

2417*
Edward VII, silver crown, 1902 (S.3978, ESC 361). Nearly
uncirculated.

$150

Purchased in 1975.

2418*
Edward VII, silver halfcrown, 1910 (S.3980, ESC 755).
Lightly toned, uncirculated.

$300

 

2419*
Edward VII, silver florin, 1908 (S.3981, ESC 926). Light
golden peripheral tone, otherwise brilliant, good extremely
fine or better and rare.

$300

 

2420*
Edward VII, silver shilling, 1910, (S.3982, ESC 1419).
Lightly toned, uncirculated and scarce.

$120

2421
Edward VII, silver sixpence, 1902, (S.3983, ESC 1785);
Maundy silver fourpence 1903, (S.3986), silver threepence
1902, (S.3984, ESC 2114). Brilliant, good extremely fine
- uncirculated. (3)

$200

2422
Edward VII, Maundy set, 1905, (S.3985, ESC 2521).
Lightly toned, otherwise brilliant about FDC. (4)

$100

2423
George V, proof set, first type, silver halfcrown to Maundy
set, 1911 (S.P13 [£450]). In hard original case of issue,
all with light toning, FDC. (8)

$700

2424
Edward VII - George VI, bronze pennies, 1902 (2), 1921,
1946; halfpenny 1910, farthing 1903, third farthing 1902,
(S.3990, 3991, 3992, 3993, 4051, 4114). Several brilliant,
extremely fine - uncirculated. (7)

$100
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2425
George V, silver halfcrowns, 1915, 1919 (S.4011). Brilliant
uncirculated. (2)

$150

2426
George V, silver florins, 1914, 1922 (S.4012, 4022).
Brilliant, nearly uncirculated. (2)

$100

2427
George V, silver shillings, 1911, 1922 (S.4013, 4023).
Brilliant, nearly uncirculated. (2)

$100

2428
George V, silver sixpences, 1916, 1921, 1925 (S.4014,
4024, 4025); silver threepences, 1919, 1920, 1925,
(S.4015, 4026). Nearly uncirculated - uncirculated. (6)

$150

2429
George V, Maundy silver set in proof, 1911, (S.4016,
ESC 2528 [S]). Toned, FDC. (4)

$120

2430
George V, Maundy silver set, 1911, (S.4016, ESC 2527
[S]). Toned, uncirculated. (4)

$120

2431
George V - George VI, Maundy silver fourpences, 1911,
1932, 1934, 1937, 1947, (S.4017, 4044, 4087, 4092).
Toned, uncirculated. (5)

$120

2432
George V, silver halfcrowns, 1920, 1923 (S.4021).
Extremely fine or better. (2)

$80

 

2433*
George V, proof wreath crown, 1927 (S.4036). Atractively
toned, FDC.

$250

 

2434*
George V, proof wreath crown, 1927 (S.4036). Brilliant,
FDC.

$250

 

2435*
George V, issued during the reign of Edward VIII, silver
crown, 1936, (S.4036, ESC 381 [R]). Uncirculated.

$500
Only 2473 struck.

2436
George V, silver halfcrown 1927 (2), silver shilling 1927,
silver sixpence 1927, threepence 1926, (S.4032-4035).
Brilliant, nearly uncirculated - uncirculated. (5)

$120

2437
George V, halfcrowns, 1929 (3), 1931 (3), 1932 (11),
(S.4037). Brilliant, mostly uncirculated. (17)

$200

2438
George V, silver halfcrown 1929, silver florin 1930, silver
shilling 1927, silver sixpence 1928, (S.4037-4040).
Brilliant, uncirculated. (4)

$100

2439
George V, issued during the reign of Edward VIII, silver
halfcrown (2), silver florin, silver shilling, silver sixpence,
silver threepence, bronze penny, halfpenny and farthing,
all dated 1936, (S.4037-4039, 4041-2, 4055, 4058, 4061).
Brilliant, mostly uncirculated, the copper full mint red.
(9)

$150

2440
George V, Maundy silver set, 1932, (S.4043, ESC 2549
[S]). Toned, uncirculated. (4)

$150

ESC notes that this date was personally distributed by the reigning
monarch. In 1932 it was the first time that this had been done for
about 250 years.
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2441
George V, issued during the reign of Edward VIII, Maundy
silver set, 1936, (S.4043, ESC 2553 [R]). Nearly FDC.
(4)

$120

2442
George V, silver crowns, both types of edge legends upset
and normal, 1935 (S.4048). Uncirculated. (2)

$80

2443
George V, bronze pennies, 1911, 1918 (brown, extremely
fine), 1927, 1928; bronze halfpennies 1919, 1926, 1929;
bronze farthings 1911 (dark finish), 1923, 1928; third
farthing 1913, (S.4051, 4054, 4055, 4056, 4057, 4058,
4059, 4060, 4061, 4062); Unless stated, all brilliant,
nearly uncirculated - uncirculated. (11)

$250

 

2444*
George V, bronze penny, 1918H (Heaton mint,
Birmingham) (S.4052). With much mint red, good
extremely fine or better and very rare in this condition.

$300

 

2445*
George V, bronze penny, 1918KN (King’s Norton Metal
Company) (S.4053). Trace of mint red, good extremely
fine or better and very rare in this condition.

$400

2446
George VI, Maundy silver set, 1937, (S.4086, ESC 2554
[S]). Toned, uncirculated. (4)

$120

2447
George VI, Maundy silver set, 1947, (S.4092, ESC 2564
[R]). Toned, uncirculated. (4)

$150

2448
George VI, Maundy silver set, 1949, (S.4096, ESC 2566
[R]). Toned, uncirculated. (4)

$150

2449
George VI, proof set 1950, halfcrown to farthing (S.P17).
With case as issued, FDC. (9)

$100

     

     

2450*
Elizabeth II, Maundy silver set, 1953, (S.4126, ESC 2570
[R2]). Toned, uncirculated. (4)

$500

2451
Elizabeth II, Maundy silver set, 1961, (S.4131, ESC 2578
[R]). Brilliant, uncirculated. (4)

$120

2452
Elizabeth II, Maundy silver set, 1977, (S.4211, ESC 2594
[R]). Brilliant, uncirculated. (4)

$140

2453
Elizabeth II, 1953 cased proof set farthing to crown,
(S.PS19); Silver Jubilee, 1977 silver crown, (S.4227) and
a QEII empty Maundy case. Coins cased and FDC. (11)

$100

2454
George VI - Elizabeth II, about complete type set of issues
to crown, George VI, 1937 (2) and 1951 crowns, complete
1937 uncirculated set,etc., Elizabeth II, crowns 1953,
1960, 1965 (2), two pounds 1986, one pound 1983 proof-
like, 1987, 1991 (2), fifty pence (3), decimal issues twenty
five pence, crown size issues (4) and minors. Mostly
uncirculated. (70)

$150

2455
Edward VI - William III, assorted hammered issues, gilded,
clipped or holed, includes Edward VI, shilling mm tun,
with tickets (£20); Charles I, under Parliament, shilling
mm. eye, both with official centre piercing, (S.2482, 2843);
Charles I halfcrown, mm. sun, once gilt, (S.2842); clipped
shilling mm tun (S.2791); Elizabeth I, sixpence 1575,
another 1583, James I sixpence 1606, penny (holed,
official?) (S.2672); another fragment and worn William
III shillings (2). All with faults, poor-fine. (11)

$100

2456
Charles I - Edward VII, Charles I, farthing, Maltravers
issue, mm. lis both sides, (S.3190); William III, silver
sixpence, 1696N (Norwich mint), first bust, (S.3324);
George III, cartwheel twopence 1797, made as a box with
insides removed; coin weight for three pounds twelve
(shillings) in brass for checking the Portuguese Johanna;
British trade dollar 1908B, (KM.T5).  Fine - extremely
fine. (5)

$200
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2457
Queen Victoria - Edward VIII, a mixed group, includes
Edward VIII, pattern silver crown by Pinches for G. Hearn,
(ESC 391D); half sovereign 1925SA cast jewellery piece;
Edward VII, silver Coronation medal 1902 (Eimer 1871);
Electro of Gothic crown uniface; model penny and
halfpenny by J. Moore, with white metal centre insert,
(P.2092, 2097); Balloon token farthing Sparrow, Oldham
Industrial Co-op halfpenny 19th century nd. Fine - FDC.
(8)

$150

2458
Accumulation George IV - Elizabeth II, a range of
denominations from farthing to crown with a good
percentage silver issues, all carded and housed in a
cardboard box. Fair - uncirculated. (approx. 260)

$200

 

2459*
Anglo-Gallic, Richard I, (1189-1199), silver denier, issued
c.1174-1189, Poitou mint, obv. cross pattee within inner
circle, around RICARDVS REX, rev. in three lines, PIC/
TAVIE/ NSIS, (Elias 8). Toned, nearly very fine and scarce.

$100

 

2460*
Scotland, Charles I, (1625-1649), Falconer’s anonymous
issue, silver twelve shillings, Group V, mm thistle, 1637-
1642, (S.5564). Very fine and rare.

$300

2461*
Ireland, Edward I (1272-1307), second coinage, silver
penny, long cross and crowned bust in triangle coinage,
1279 - 1302, Dublin mint, (S.6246). Toned, nearly
extremely fine.

$200

  

2462*
Ireland, Edward I (1272-1307), second coinage, silver
penny, long cross and crowned bust in triangle coinage,
1279 - 1302, Waterford mint, (S.6254). Toned, very fine.

$150

2463
Ireland, Edward I (1272-1307), second coinage, silver
halfpenny, long cross and crowned bust in triangle coinage,
1279 - 1302, Waterford mint, (S.6263). Toned, very good.

$60

  

2464*
Ireland, Henry VIII, (1509-1547) 1st harp issue groat,
H.R (Henricus Rex), issued 1540, (S.6475). Toned, slightly
clipped, good fine.

$100

 

2465*
Ireland, Philip and Mary, (1554-1558), silver groat, 1555,
(S.6501). Toned, fine or better and scarce.

$120

2466
Ireland, Elizabeth I, (1558-1603), third coinage, copper
penny, 1602, (S.6510A). Dark tone, fine or better and
rare.

$70

2467
Ireland, James I, (1603-1625), silver shilling, mm. martlet,
issued 1604-1605, (S.6512). Toned, nearly fine and scarce.

$80

 

2468*
Ireland, James I, (1603-1625), silver sixpence, mm. rose,
issued 1605-1606, (S.6517). Toned, very fine and scarce.

$180
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2469*
Ireland, Charles II (1660- 1685) St. Patricks coinage,
farthing (S.6569). Good fine.

$300

Circulated in the U.S Colony of New Jersey by Mark Newby.

2470
Ireland, Charles II, (1660-1685), Armstrong and Legge’s
Regal Coinage, copper halfpenny, 1680 pellets in legend,
(S.6574); George I, (1714-1727), William Wood’s
Coinage, copper halfpenny, type II, 1723, (S.6601); similar
copper farthing, type III, 1723, (S.6604). Toned, fine or
better and scarce. (3)

$160

  

 

 

part
2471*
Ireland, James II, Civil War, Gunmoney coinage, crown,
large halfcrown Oct 1689, large shilling September 1689,
small shilling, May 1690 (S.6578, 6579, 6581-2). The
first nearly fine, others very fine. (4)

$250

  

Lot 2472

2472*
Ireland, James II, Civil War, Gunmoney coinage, small
halfcrown May 1690, large 0 in date, (S.6580B).
Extremely fine or better and rare in this condition.

$300

Ex Peter Eccles, Auckland coin dealer, purchased in 1981.

 

2473*
Ireland, George III, Bank of Ireland for six shillings, 1804
(S.6615). Die crack on reverse, very fine.

$450

Ex B.A. Seaby, London.

   

2474*
Ireland, George III, Bank of Ireland Token, 1808, thirty
pence, top of harp points to O, (S.6616A, KM.Tn4). Red
and blue patination, nearly extremely fine and a rare
variety.

$250

  

2475*
Ireland, George III, Bank of Ireland token ten pence Irish,
1805 (S.6617) front leaf under D. Toned, extremely fine.

$100

  

2476*
Ireland, George III, Bank of Ireland Token, ten pence,
1813, type 2, (S.6618, KM.Tn5). Brilliant uncirculated
and scarce.

$120
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2477*
Ireland, George III, Bank of Ireland token five pence Irish,
1805 (S.6619). Blue and grey tone, extremely fine.

$100

2478
Ireland, George II - George IV, ticketed copper coins in
plastic sheet, pence 1805, 1822, half pence 1751, 1769
(2), 1782, 1805, 1822, farthing 1760, 1806, copper token
penny 1816 Wellington - Erin go Bragh; halfpenny 1813
of Dublin by J. Hilles. Good fine - good extremely fine.
(12)

$200

 

2479*
Ireland, halfcrown, 1934 (KM.8). Brilliant, nearly
uncirculated and scarce in this condition.

$100

 

2480*
Ireland, shilling, 1933 (KM.6). Brilliant, nearly
uncirculated and scarce in this condition.

$130

 

2481*
Ireland, sixpence, 1945 (KM.13a). Brilliant, uncirculated
and scarce in this condition.

$100

2482
Ireland, ticketed and placed in two plastic sheets issues
from 1928, includes halfcrowns 1928, 1939, 1942, 1954,
1966, florins, 1928, 1939, 1954, shillings 1942, 1966,
sixpences 1928, 1940, threepences, 1928, 1940, 1942, ten
shillings 1966, 1928 bronze set, other bronze (3). Mostly
extremely fine - uncirculated, copper with some or full
mint red. (22)

$150

2483
Ireland, mixed cased part sets (2), with florin 1935, 1942,
shilling 1934, threepence 1928, pence 1935, 1943 (2),
halfpence 1935, 1941, 1943, farthing 1937, 1946. Bronze
mint red, otherwise extremely fine - uncirculated. (12)

$100

17th, 18th and 19th Century Tokens

  

  

part
2484*
Sevententh century tokens, Cambridgeshire, Cambridge,
1666 farthing, Joseph Heath, (W.52); Dorsetshire,
Dorchester, 1656 farthing Thomas Hall, (W.70 [£12]);
Somersetshire, Taunton, 1667 farthing, By the Constables,
(W.227); Staffordshire, Wednesbury, 1667 halfpenny,
William Keeling, (W.92 [£75]) (illust.). Very fine, the last
rare. (4)

$150

2485
Cambridgeshire, County, halfpenny 1794, (D&H 14b);
Suffolk, Bury St. Edmunds, P. Deck’s penny, 1794, lettered
edge (D&H 4), Lancashire, Lancaster, halfpenny, 1794,
John of Gaunt/arms, (D&H 39); Somersetshire, Bath,
1795 farthing, tea chest, (D&H 112a); Warwickshire,
Birmingham farthing, 1792, by H.Hickman, obv, John
Howard, (D&H 481a); another Coventry, halfpenny,
1793, Lady Godiva/elephant and castle, (D&H 238n)
another Lutwyche’s (D&H220); Yorkshire, York,
halfpenny, York Minster/ Cliffords Tower, (D&H 63);
another Constantine the Great/arms, (D&H 69). Toned
very fine - uncirculated. several scarce. (9)

$300

Various provenances and purchase dates from 1968.

2486
Middlesex, H. Young’s penny, 1794, by Wyon, St. Paul’s/
star and garter, H. Young. Dealer in coins No.18 Ludgate
Street, London (D&H 39). Reddish light and dark brown
patina, extremely fine.

$80

Ex B.A. Seaby, Ltd, London, purchased in 1973.
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2487*
Middlesex, Denton & Prattent’s, London & Westminster
penny, 1794,  Leaden Hall (D&H 104). Original brown
uncirculated, and rare.

$200

Ex B.A. Seaby, Ltd. London, purchased in 1973.

2488
Middlesex, Christ’s Hospital, penny, 1800 (D&H 13);
halfpenny, 1800, (D&H 279). Nearly extremely fine;
extremely fine, both scarce. (2)

$150

2489
Middlesex, Davidson’s halfpenny, 1795 (D&H 295);
farthing, 1795, Newton/TH cypher, (D&H1159). Reddish
brown, good very fine for the first coin; with mint red
and nearly uncirculated for the second coin. (2)

$70

 

2490*
Warwickshire, Birmingham, Kempson’s penny, 1796, lion
lying in cave/J.K. cypher (D&H 20). Even brown patina,
good extremely fine.

$200

 

2491*
Berkshire, Reading, J.B. Monk’s silver halfcrown, 1811
(D.3). Lightly toned, nearly extremely fine.

$200

Purchased in 1987.

2492
Devonshire, County, H. Morgan’s silver shilling, undated,
view of Eddystone Lighthouse, HM on rocks/legend in
wreath (D.1); Norfolk, Yarmouth, silver shilling, J.
Hunton,  arms both sides, (D.14); Somersetshire, Bristol,
Commercial Token Bank Company, silver shilling token
(D.23); another W.Sheppard, silver shilling token, (D.49);
Warwickshire, Birmingham, Workhouse silver shilling
token, (D.6); Yorkshire, York, 1811, Cattle and Barber
silver shilling token, (D.79). Very fine - extremely fine.
(6)

$180

Bought from 1975 from various sources see tickets.

2493
Dorsetshire, Shaftesbury, Shaftesbury Bank, silver
sixpence token, 1811 (D.28); Hampshire, Newport, Isle
of Wight, Union token, ship/bee-hive, silver sixpence
token, 1811, (D.28); Staffordshire, Bilston, Rushbury and
Woolley’s, silver sixpence token, 1811, (D.3); Wales,
Glamorganshire, Neath, H.Rees & D.Morgan’s, silver
sixpence token, (D.16). Very fine - nearly extremely fine.
(4)

$200

Purchased from various sources since 1982.

 

2494*
Northamptonshire, Peterborough, Cole & Co’s silver
eighteen pence, 1811, by H. Morgan, cathedral/legend,
(D.3). Toned, good extremely fine and scarce.

$120

Purchased from Format, Birmingham in 1988.

 

2495*
Somersetshire, Bath, S.Whitchurch and Wm. Dore, silver
four shillings, 1811, left cuff on obverse to left of H, (D.11).
Usual die cud on obverse rim at 9 o’clock, bright,
extremely fine and rare.

$400

Purchased in 1990.
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2496
Norfolk, Norwich, Robert Blake’s copper twopence,
undated, arms/legend (Davis 17); copper pennies of
Staffordshire, Bilston, Royal Exchange, 1811, (Davis 65);
Warwickshire, Birmingham, Union Copper Company,
1812 (Davis 71); Yorkshire, Hull, Hull Lead Works, 1812
(Davis 82); copper halfpennies of Essex, Walthamstow,
lion/Britannia, 1813, (Davis 41); Somersetshire, Bristol,
Bristol Brass and Copper Coins, 1811, (Davis 111); copper
farthing, Worcestershire, Worcester, John Knapp, 1813,
(Davis 33). Good fine - nearly extremely fine. (7)

$120

Mostly purchased in 1985.

2497*
Somersetshire, Wiveliscombe, Jno. Featherstone’s copper
threepence, 1814, female seated on beehive, sheep behind,
ship on sea in the distance/legend, by T. Halliday (Davis
122). In attractive condition for such a large copper piece,
with some original mint red, good very fine and rare in
this condition.

$300

Purchased in 1988.

2498
William III- Queen Victoria, various countermarked coins,
farthing 1699 raised T W in sunken square on reverse;
incuse T.W on reverse of 1719 halfpenny; St. Andrews
cross in circle on obverse of 1757 sixpence; raised S.A in
sunken serrated square on obverse of Irish 1805 halfpenny;
George III penny 1806, in relief in a sunken circle on the
reverse Davis Wine & Brandy Merchant, 46 Houndsditch
London in six lines (see W.J. Noble Collection, part I, lot
1989); incuse R on obv D on reverse 1799 halfpenny;
crowned C, raised TS in sunken shield, H. Major (both
sides) and J. Brade (both sides) all on 1797 pennies;
Bradford Workhouse raised on two lines on reverse of
Union Copper Co. penny 1812, Buck & Hickman incuse
in two lines on 1881 penny, patentee incuse on reverse of
1862 penny; raised lion in sunken rectangle on 1900
threepence and J. Dunlop incuse on Belgium ten cents
1832 (holed). Fair- Fine. (15)

$250

2499
Enamelled coins, a small selection of pieces including a
British four pence (1844) and sixpence (1887) of Victoria,
1817 George III sixpence, 1727 George II shilling, 1819
George III shilling, 1826 George IV shilling, 1887 Victoria
halfcrown (2); 1960 Elizabeth II crown and a Peru one
sol of 1869. Fine - very fine, some brooch mounted on
the back. (10)

$300

2500
Scotland, Presbyterian communion tokens, eighteenth
century establishment church issues mostly attributed with
Brook no’s in H.G. Williams envelopes (28 different) plus
Br. 142 (6)); Non- established Dick no’s 294, 483, 567;
nineteenth century issues (78, nearly all different) stock
tokens including one for Ireland (Free Church 1843 (5),
undated, burning bush (2), church, table, and legends;
also New Zealand , East Taieri 1864 (2) and ND
retrograde either side of cross on oval brass blank
(possibly Continental) and New Hebrides, in aluminium
(circa 1903) (B.2401). Generally fine - extremely fine.
(131)

$250

Nearly all ex H.G. Williams, Dunedin in 1933 then to Dale and
others in 1960’s.

2501
Birmingham, brass spade guinea and half guinea
imitations with “In Memory of the Good Old Days” in
distributor’s card box with printed label “One Gross Spade
Half- Guinea No5034 Card Counters” all dated 1788.
Extremely fine. (approx 100)

$100

2502
Various checks and medalets, includes shipping passenger
ticket in wm (40mm) Steerage to Greenock (D & W -)
(surface patina blistered). Army contractors 2 A(nna)s
Institutes Credit Ticket square in brass, A. Russell Ltd
Stirling Polmaise Collieries 3:4 Pits Ackroyd & Best,
Morley, Leeds in brass (40mm), W.S. Lincoln stamp album
1897 by H.Grueber, Victoria Royal Mint weights 1843
(2), The Kings Rifle Corps 1/2 (penny) check (24mm) in
bronze, The Navy League (3, one gilt); 8th May 1943
and 1914- 15 memos of Egypt (both in brass), Calendar
medals (2); Royal Life Saving medal in silver (28mm)
1925. All in small box. Fair- extremely fine. (51)

$200
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BRITISH  HISTORICAL  MEDALS

 

2503*
Charles I, (1625-1649), Marriage of Charles I and
Henrietta Maria in 1625, silver medalet, probably by N.
Briot, 23mm, obv. busts facing of Charles and Henrietta,
celestial rays above, rev. Cupid walking right, 1625 in
exergue, (Eimer 105, M.I. i, 238/1). Grey tone, very fine
and scarce.

$80
Purchased in Canterbury, England, in 1991,

2504
Oliver Cromwell, Memorial medal in copper 37mm, by
J.Dassier, (Eimer 203, M.I. i, 435/87); together with a
cast copy of Cromwell pattern sixpence, 1658, (cf.ESC
1504). Extremely fine; good fine. (2)

$50

 

2505*
William and Mary, silver Coronation medal, 1689,
35mm, (Eimer 312, M.I.,i 662/25). Brilliant extremely
fine.

$200

Ex Robert Loosley, Auckland coin dealer with his ticket, purchased
in 1983.  The official coronation medal issue, struck from more than
one pair of dies.

 

2506*
Anne, copper medal, 1709, Capture of Mons, 40mm, rev.
Victory flying left over city. (Eimer 440, M.I,ii 362/202);
cast copy, silver farthing, 1713, (cf.P.747/737 mule,
unlisted in P, from obv.4, rev.C). Extremely fine; fine. (2)

$100

Peck notes the existence of many forgeries of Anne farthings “mostly
untooled casts from genuine pieces’. He further discusses the known
examples struck from cast blanks as some of Newton’s trials.

2507*
George III, Coronation of George III and Queen Charlotte,
in silver 41mm, 1761, by J. Kirk?, obv. bust of George III
to right, rev. bust of Queen Charlotte to right, (Eimer
692, BHM 30). Good very fine and very scarce.

$200
Purchased in 1975.

2508
The Peace of Paris (1814) in bronzed copper (54mm) by
T. Wyon Jr. and Halliday (BHM 803). Waterloo brass
boxes (3), containing miniature medals (10mm) (7). Duke
of Wellington brass pill box with British Victories in the
Peninsula miniature medals (16mm) (19) and a 3d to 2/6
coin box circa 1910. The first with minor surface marks
lacquered, otherwise nearly FDC and rare, the others fine-
very fine. (6)

$200

 

2509*
George IV, Coronation of George IV, in copper 35mm,
1821, by B. Pistrucci, obv. bust of George IV to left, rev.
George being crowned by Victory etc., (Eimer 1146, BHM
1070). Extremely fine and scarce.

$100

Purchased in 1971.

2510
Queen Victoria- George VI, various coronation and jubilee
medals by the Royal Mint 1897 in bronze (2, one cased)
1902 cased, small silver 1897 (2), 1902 (3), 1911 (2),
1935 (2, one cased) 1937 (2, one the military award with
ribbon) (2 in bronze), also large 1897 in wm, medium in
wm, British Empire Exhibition in bronze 1924 (cased),
bronze (39mm) by J. Moore 1887 (cased) and the Bell
Medal in bronze (38mm) miniature rifle clubs; City Boys
School Leicester in bronze (39mm), Scott 1827 in bronze
(62mm) by Stothard, William III in bronze (40mm) by
Dassier and France, Paris Mint in bronze (51mm) by
Oudine for Centenary of 1789 (cased).  Fine- uncirculated.
(25)

$300


